

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6125/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2012 in AN No.20353/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GAURAV NARANG AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 14/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Nagar, Adv.

R.2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Both the parties in this Special Leave Petition want the matter to be referred to mediation for an out of Court settlement.
2. Having regard to the above, let this matter be referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Committee, to help the parties to arrive at a settlement, if possible.
3. The parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre of the Supreme Court on 21st February, 2013, at 11.00 A.M.
4. Let this matter stand over till 11th March, 2013, for a report from the Mediation Committee.
5. Towards her expenses to come from Meerut and to appear before the Mediation Centre, the petitioner, Gaurav Narang, shall provide the respondent No.2, wife, with a sum of ` 1000/- immediately on her arrival at the Mediation Centre.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|Court Master|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar

